\$140 00 3135484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Paintball Supply, LLC		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Paintball Supply, Inc.		
Street Address:	543 Queensbury Avenue		
City:	Queensbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12804		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135484	ORIGIN FRONT LINE
Registration Number:	3144891	ORIGIN SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	3123411	ORIGIN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3135483	ORIGIN BASIC TRAINING
Registration Number:	3148147	ORIGIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W.Sprinkle

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AIA-01000/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0844

900076208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Sprinkle	
Signature:	/dws/	
Date:	05/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SCAN_FR_6372_000#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Paintball Supply, LLC, a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 1433 Route 9, Fort Edward, NY 12828, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ORIGIN FRONT LINE ORIGIN SIGNATURE SERIES ORIGIN CLASSIC ORIGIN BASIC TRAINING ORIGIN	3,135,484 3,144,891 3,123,411 3,135,483 3,148,147	8/29/2006 9/19/2006 8/1/2006 8/29/2006 9/26/2006
ONIGHY	ו דיזנטדיזני	JI MUI MUU

WHEREAS, American Paintball Supply, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 543 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, NY 12804, desires to acquire said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration American Paintball Supply LLC assigns to American Paintball Supply, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the ongoing business and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

Signed this 10th day of MARCH, 2007.

REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 05/07/2007